
St. Paddy’s Pylons 
Salina Region SCCA ~ March 17, 2024 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
AS • Gagnon, Phelan 6 2013 Corvette 53.234 53.702 53.021 50.699+2 50.455 50.461 50.455  
AS  Libby, Mason 16 2013 Corvette 55.085 52.002 D.N.F. 51.461 50.982 51.519+4 50.982  
AS  Leazer, Geoff 62 2007 Saturn Sky 65.189 D.N.F. 64.492 D.N.F. 61.061 59.056 59.056  
BS • LaRandeau, John 92 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 51.491 50.376 49.866 49.393 50.195 49.500 49.393  
BSL • LaRandeau, Ann 92 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 59.503 57.054 D.N.F. 56.996 D.N.F. 56.206 56.206  
CS • Brown, Chandler 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 54.690 54.138 53.240 57.653 53.873+1 D.N.F. 53.240  
DS • King, Ashton 20 2014 Scion FR-S 56.570+1 53.840 51.540 50.573 50.837+1 51.150+1 50.573  
DSL • Presnell, Darla 33          BMW 330i 84.635 74.747 72.517 D.N.F. D.N.F. 65.729 65.729  
DS  Nicholson, Tim 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 56.429 54.112 53.351 52.021 52.484 51.241+1 52.021  
ES • Entriken, Rocky 4 2000 Mazda Miata 53.485 D.N.F. 54.487+1 54.737 53.352 53.690 53.352  
ES  Brillhart, Henry 48 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 56.727+1 56.351+2 54.956+1 D.N.F. 55.990 55.990  
ESL • Brillhart, Sharon 28 2003 Toyota MR2 D.N.F. 52.490 51.912 52.434 51.727+2 52.322 51.912 FL 
FS • Disberger, David 22 2007 Mustang GT D.N.F. 66.653 65.424 D.N.F. 62.810 D.N.F. 62.810  
GS • Meredith, Phillip 66 2023 Volkswagen GTI 51.809 51.690 51.156 50.819 50.487 50.996 50.487  
GS  Meredith, Collin 166 2023 Volkswagen GTI 54.176+2 53.349 51.770+1 52.354+2 D.N.F. 52.306+2 53.349  
HS • Herrick, Don 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 56.050 56.484+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 53.765+1 55.765  
HS  Perney, R Abner 5 2020 Chevrolet Bolt D.N.F. D.N.F. 60.266 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 60.266  
HS  Srivastava, Anish 99 2020 Honda Accord 63.309 62.827 D.N.F. 61.387 62.353 62.085 61.387  
SSC • Green, James 98 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.966 51.437 50.941 50.390 50.569 50.708 50.390  
SSCL • Haynes, Marcia 98 2015 Subaru BRZ 54.503+1 53.187 52.266+1 54.374 52.409 51.847+2 52.409  
STS • Presnell, Tracy 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 58.744 54.937 56.532+1 55.080 56.209+1 56.188 54.937  
STU • Phengphachanh, Andlee 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 54.654 52.610+1 53.369 52.240 51.643 50.468 50.468  
CAMC • Schrag, Steve 44 2008 Mustang 53.778 52.737 53.044 52.251 51.640 52.728 51.640  
CAMC • Gibbs, Ethan 12 2005 Mustang GT 58.643 54.636 54.482 55.051 52.438 55.619 52.438  
CAMC  Harris, Andrew 87 2012 Dodge Charger 55.694 53.053+1 54.434 54.710 52.841+2 53.296 53.296  
CAMC  Kaiser, Chase 24 2013 Mustang GT 56.574 54.197 57.007 54.608 55.574+2 53.521 53.521  
CAMC  Nicholson, Rick 26 2001 Mustang GT Bullitt D.N.F. 69.529 65.299 62.121 61.158 D.N.F. 61.158  
CAMT • Viets, Opie 28 1973 Camaro Z28 D.N.F. 50.160 49.892 48.870 59.390+1 48.918 48.870 FTD/PAX 
CAMT  Bacon, Nicholas 29 2000 Mustang GT 57.374+1 57.227 56.468+1 69.128 59.473 57.049 57.049  
XB • Fulkerson, Will 14 1991 Honda CRX Si 62.096 59.516 59.015 58.985 57.116 D.N.F. 57.116  

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ St. Paddy’s Pylons • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Viets, Opie CAMT 48.870 *0.820 40.073 
Meredith, Phillip GS 50.487 *0.796 40.187 
LaRandeau, John BS 49.393 *0.818 40.403 
Green, James SSC 50.390 *0.805 40.563 
King, Ashton DS 50.573 *0.810 40.964 
Brillhart, Sharon ESL 51.912 *0.792 41.114 
Gagnon, Phelan AS 50.455 *0.824 41.574 
Libby, Mason AS 50.982 *0.824 42.009 
Phengphachanh, Andlee STU 50.468 *0.833 42.039 
Nicholson, Tim DS 52.021 *0.810 42.137 
Haynes, Marcia SSCL 52.409 *0.805 42.189 
Entriken, Rocky ES 53.352 *0.792 42.254 
Meredith, Collin GS 53.349 *0.796 42.465 
Schrag, Steve CAMC 51.640 *0.826 42.654 
Brown, Chandler CS 53.240 *0.813 43.284 
Gibbs, Ethan CAMC 52.438 *0.826 43.313 
Herrick, Don HS 55.765 *0.786 43.831 
Harris, Andrew CAMC 53.296 *0.826 44.022 
Kaiser, Chase CAMC 53.521 *0.826 44.208 
Brillhart, Henry ES 55.990 *0.792 44.344 
Presnell, Tracy STS 54.937 *0.816 44.828 
LaRandeau, Ann BSL 56.206 *0.818 45.976 
Bacon, Nicholas CAMT 57.049 *0.820 46.780 
Perney, R Abner HS 60.266 *0.786 47.369 
Srivastava, Anish HS 61.387 *0.786 48.250 
Fulkerson, Will XB 57.116 *0.849 48.491 
Leazer, Geoff AS 59.056 *0.824 48.662 
Nicholson, Rick CAMC 61.158 *0.826 50.516 
Disberger, David FS 62.810 *0.814 51.127 
Presnell, Darla DSL 65.729 *0.810 53.240 


